Sent By: Cerald White and Assor*~¥~e’ 312-920-0580; Nov-13-07 11:568AM; Page 2/2

11-16-2007 Cover Sheet

[WURANMMWIBY e of Change in Trademark Owners

_y (X ) 103461432 Corporate Name and Address

1. Transaction to be recorded: Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
(changing Trademark Owner’s Corporate Name and Address)

From Single Stick, Inc. to Prime Time International Company
2019 W. Lone Cactus Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85027

Document dated: October_24, 2007

2. Send Correspondence to:  Gerald K. White
GERALD K. WHITE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
205 W. Randolph Street, Suite 835
Chicage, 1L 60606
Phone: (312) 920-0588
Fax:  (312) 920-0580

3. Total number of trademark registrations and applications involved: 18 O 33
",, -0 ‘"*
4, Fee payment previously made on October 24, 2007: [S- I
>§Enclosed with original document on October 24, 2007: ESEN =
Recording - first trademark
($40.00; 37 CFR 1.21(h)(1)) 1 at $40.00 $ 40.00
Recording - subsequent trademarks
($25.00; 37 CFR 1.21(h)(1)) 17 at $25.00  $425.00
Total fees enclosed $465.00
5. Mephod of Payment of Fees Made Previously:

Check No. 1421 in the amount of $465.00 was enclosed with October 24, 2007 document and
acknowledgement of such payment is stamped on the October 24, 2007 document,

6. Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Eight (8).

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct, and any copy submitted
herewith is a true copy of the original document.

//C//ﬁ//t{/ P
Signature of Attorney
Gerald K. White
Date: November 13, 2007 Registration No.: 26,611
GERALD K. WHITE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
205 W. Randolph Street, Suite 835
Chicago, IL 60606
Phone: (312) 920-0588
Fax: (312) 920-0580
Email: gkwpatiaw@aol.com
TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Trademark

BAJA

BLENZ
BULLSEYE
BULLSEYE
FRESH PAK
GOLD RUSH
HAPPY HOUR
JAMBI

MVP

NATIVE SUN
PRIME TIME
PRIME TIME HAPPY HOUR
PT TIPS
SCENIC 101
SINGLE STICK
TEE TIME
ULTRA DEAL
VISIONS

Appl./Reg.
Number
76/547,918
76/664,261
76/658,239
76/499,013
2,579,683
2,770,092
76/656,937
2,373,814
2,725,732
2,672,705
3,023,628
76/656,938
76/656,940
2,692,808
2,774,903
2,488,904
2,553,807
2,795,661

Filing/Reg.
Date

09/29/2003
08/07/2006
04/11/2006
03/22/2005
06/11/2002
09/30/2003
03/20/2006
08/01/2000
06/10/2003
01/07/2003
12/06/2005
03/20/2006
03/20/2006
03/04/2003
10/21/2003
09/11/2001
03/26/2002
12/16/2003
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REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0996



B2/23/2087 14:47 623-869-p701 USA TOBACCO DIST PAGE 85/87

A7 CORPGRATION GOMMISSION
FILED

FEB 2 3 2007
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
1023842 L e
FILE NO.—a10 AR.S. §10-1006

FEE $25.00 ARS, §122.A
- Single Stick, Ii€.

[Name of Corporation]

1. The name of the corporation is Single Stick, Inec.

2. Attached hercto as Exhibit A is the text of each amendment adopted.

3. @ The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or
cancellation of issued shares.

O Exhibit A contains provisions for implementing the exchange,
reclassification or cancellation of issued shares provided for therein.

O The amendment ;;;rovides. for exchange, reclassification or
cancellation of issued shares. Such actions will be implemented as
follows:

4, The amendment was adopted the _6th day of December , 2006.

5. O The amendment was adopted by the [J incorporators [ board of
directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not
required.

X The amendment was approved by the shareholders. There is (are) __ 2 voting

groups eligible to vote on the amendment. The designation of voting groups entitled to vote
separately on the amendment, the number of votes in each, the number of votes represented at the
meeting at which the amendment was adopted and the votes cast for and against the amendment

were as follows:
The voting group consisting of _8,050,433 outstanding shares of

Common  [class or series] stock is entitled to _8,050,453 votes. There were

5,224,118 votes present at the meeting. The voting group cast __5,224,11 8 votes for and
- 0 - votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast for approval of

the amendment was sufficient for approval by the voting group.

ARS §10-140 requires that changes to corporation(s) be executed by an officer ofthe corporation, whose file
is to be changed.

CF: 0040
Rev: 09/05
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~The voting group consisting of 2,298,145 outstanding shares of
Class A Preferred [class or series] stock is entitled to 2,298,145 votes. There were
1,039,608 votes present at the meeting. The voting group cast _1,039,608 _ votes forand
-0 - votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast for approval of
the amendment was sufficient for approval by the voting group.

,2006 .

DATED as of this 28t hday of December

X

Sinle Stck Inc.
q .'n -74 -" & 4 Dy

[name of corporatlon]

;/ ]Werthem, Chairman of the Board

[name] [title]

CF: 0040
Rev: 09/05 -2-
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ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO
THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SINGLE STICK, INC. (filed 11/16/93)

The Articles of Incorporation of Single Stick, Inc. as filed and approved by

the Arizona Corporation Commission on 11/16/1993 are hereby amended as

follows:

ARTICLE |

i

The name and address of th& Corporation shall be:

PRIME TIME INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
2019 W. Lone Cactus Dr.
Phoenix, AZ 85027

Signed this 28" day of December, 2006.

e rer——

Jofn T. WerHeim,
Chairman Of;th%,@qgfqﬂ -

b:("? ,M” e

M W Ly
[JJ-‘ K ta -

a eﬁA Qéér e - N By
cretary of the Board 4 e *
rL «.\
e WH e o tadet]
ExhibiT A
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