Corporate Name and Address

,

Cover Sheet ce of Change in Trademark Owner's

11-15.07



103461432

Transaction to be recorded: Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (changing Trademark Owner's Corporate Name and Address)

From Single Stick, Inc. to Prime Time International Company 2019 W. Lone Cactus Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85027

Document dated: October 24, 2007

Send Correspondence to:

1.

2.

Gerald K. White

GERALD K. WHITE & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 205 W. Randolph Street, Suite 835

Chicago, IL 60606 Phone: (312) 920-0588 Fax: (312) 920-0580

3. Total number of trademark registrations and applications involved: 18

4. Fee payment previously made on October 24, 2007:

Enclosed with original document on October 24, 2007:

Recording - first trademark (\$40.00; 37 CFR 1.21(h)(l))

1 at \$40.00

\$ 40.00

Recording - subsequent trademarks (\$25.00; 37 CFR 1.21(h)(l))

17 at \$25.00

einst K. White

\$425.00

Total fees enclosed

\$465.00

5. Method of Payment of Fees Made Previously:

Check No. <u>1421</u> in the amount of \$465.00 was enclosed with October 24, 2007 document and acknowledgement of such payment is stamped on the October 24, 2007 document.

6. Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Eight (8).

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct, and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Signature of Attorney

Gerald K. White

Registration No.: 26,611

Date: November 13, 2007

GERALD K. WHITE & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 205 W. Randolph Street, Suite 835

Chicago, IL 60606 Phone: (312) 920-0588 Fax: (312) 920-0580 Email: gkwpatiaw@aol.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0995

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>	Appl./Reg. <u>Number</u>	Filing/Reg. <u>Date</u>
BAJA	76/547,918	09/29/2003
BLENZ	76/664,261	08/07/2006
BULLSEYE	76/658,239	04/11/2006
BULLSEYE	76/499,013	03/22/2005
FRESH PAK	2,579,683	06/11/2002
GOLD RUSH	2,770,092	09/30/2003
HAPPY HOUR	76/656,937	03/20/2006
JAMBI	2,373,814	08/01/2000
MVP	2,725,732	06/10/2003
NATIVE SUN	2,672,705	01/07/2003
PRIME TIME	3,023,628	12/06/2005
PRIME TIME HAPPY HOUR	76/656,938	03/20/2006
PT TIPS	76/656,940	03/20/2006
SCENIC 101	2,692,808	03/04/2003
SINGLE STICK	2,774,903	10/21/2003
TEE TIME	2,488,904	09/11/2001
ULTRA DEAL	2,553,807	03/26/2002
VISIONS	2,795,661	12/16/2003

AZ GORPORATION GOMMISSION FILED

FEB 2 3 2007

FILE NO. -0102384-2

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

A.R.S. §10-1006 FEE \$25.00 A.R.S. §122.A

	Single Stick, Inc.	
	[Name of Corporation]	
1. Then	ame of the corporation isSingle Stick, Inc.	
2. Attac	hed hereto as Exhibit A is the text of each amendment adopted.	
3. 🖾	The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.	
	Exhibit A contains provisions for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares provided for therein.	
The amendment provides for exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares. Such actions will be implemented as follows:		
4. The ar	nendment was adopted the 6th day of December, 2006. The amendment was adopted by the incorporators board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
separately o	The amendment was approved by the shareholders. There is (are) 2 voting ible to vote on the amendment. The designation of voting groups entitled to vote on the amendment, the number of votes in each, the number of votes represented at the which the amendment was adopted and the votes cast for and against the amendment ows:	
5,224,11	The voting group consisting of 8,050,453 outstanding shares of mmon [class or series] stock is entitled to 8,050,453 votes. There were votes present at the meeting. The voting group cast 5,224,118 votes for and votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast for approval of tent was sufficient for approval by the voting group.	
ARS §10-140 is to be chang	requires that changes to corporation(s) be executed by an officer of the corporation, whose file ged.	

CF: 0040 Rev: 09/05 The voting group consisting of 2,298,145 outstanding shares of Class A Preferred [class or series] stock is entitled to 2,298,145 votes. There were 1,039,608 votes present at the meeting. The voting group cast 1,039,608 votes for and votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast for approval of the amendment was sufficient for approval by the voting group.

DATED as of this 28th day of December ,2006

Single Stick, Inc.

**EXECUTE: The Company of the C

Jan

John T. Wertheim, Chairman of the Board
[name] [title]

CF: 0040 Rev: 09/05

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0998

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SINGLE STICK, INC. (filed 11/16/93)

The Articles of Incorporation of Single Stick, Inc. as filed and approved by the Arizona Corporation Commission on 11/16/1993 are hereby amended as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name and address of the Corporation shall be:

PRIME TIME INTERNATIONAL COMPANY 2019 W. Lone Cactus Dr. Phoenix, AZ 85027

Signed this 28th day of December, 2006.

John T. Wertheim,

Chairman of the Board

Janes A. Deer

Secretary of the Board



Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 10/24/2007